



Office of the Mayor

August 10, 2022

Kathleen Somers TNNME (Trigeminal Neuralgia and Me)

Subject:	International Trigeminal Neuralgia Day
	File: S-4210-001

Thank you for your correspondence received July 20, 2022, requesting an official proclamation from the City of Pickering. On behalf of the City of Pickering and its Members of Council, I am pleased to enclose a proclamation declaring October 7, 2022 to be International Trigeminal Neuralgia Day in the City of Pickering.

Best wishes for a successful campaign.

Yours truly

Dave Ryan Mayor, City of Pickering

Copy:

Members of Council City Clerk



Proclamation Certificate

Members of Council for The Corporation of the City of Pickering Hereby Proclaim

October 7, 2022

As International Trigeminal Neuralgia Day

In the City of Pickering

Dated this 10th day of August, 2022

June by

Dave Ryan Mayor